I North American Operations
| General Motors Corporation
I Disbursements {261 r

PO Box 62530
‘ Phoenix, AZ 85082-2530
IR ';,ME«<INFORMATION Redacted
! . 06/21/06 -

Tha Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A,
Syracute, New York

URSUANTTO THE FREEDOM,QF. *-
INFORMATIBN At TFOTATYS u.s & $85tB)[g) =" o

North: Amencan ‘Operations
General Motors Corporation

Dlsbursemenl Acc unt_ B

" North American Operations

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

VENDOR General Motors Corporation CHECK N _
DUNS NO. BE 000000011 1 Disbursements (2613 H 0.
PO Box 62530 PAYMENT
VENDOR NAME KIMMEL & SILVERMAN, PC Phoenix, AZ 85082-2530 DATE BE/21/06
REGISTER NO. INVOICE DATE DOC. REFERENCE NUMBER % DiSC. INVCICE AMOUNT DISC, AMOUNT NET AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION ) - B
06/20/06:]: VM:-1-6VXRET 00.0000 1,750.00 1,750.00
6VXRET
. 3 -
I
T ; g : ,
. JoEE : -
I i '
; T s
ACCEPTJANCE OF THIS CHECK CONSTITUTES FULL RESOLYTION FOR
REIMBURSEMENT\OR QUESTIONS CALL 800-462-8782 W3
TOTAL 1,750.00 .00 1,750.00

WEELY
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To Rhonda Anderson —

I’ m writing to receive of refund of the $42 I spent on a rental
car while my Malibu was being serviced at Jerry’s Chevrolet.

On 4/17/06 1 left my Malibu at the dealership because the
power steering failed. The dealership kept the car for a full 24
hours for diagnosis and they wrongly diagnosed it because the
problem has recurred. The signal still comes on for “power
steering” on the screen, a dinging noise starts and the wheel
becomes tight as I drive. Attached is all the documentation you
need to allow me to be refunded.

You have sold me a car that does not operate properly (I also
had to get a new ignition module and correct a leaky tire all in this
first year of ownership) and it is your responsibility to provide a
loaner vehicle while my car is being corrected.

4/28/06

Sl res ve S J

*HO“’I&LgchO’%




Customer Number: 23380 Invoice No: 126328

) *INVOICE*
PAGE 1 -
1940 EAST JOFPA ROAD

COCKEYSVILLE, MD BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21234
Home: Bus: _ Call:_ l410-661-9100

. www.jerrysaltogroup.com
Email: | SERVICE ADVISOR 648 BILL PEASE JR
: - MAKE/MODEL - B i TVIND T UICENSE | MILEAGE INJOUT - | TAG

DK BLUE 05 CHEVROLET MALIBU 1G1ZSS2F25F- 12258 12272 T267
PROD: DATE [ WARRZ EXF: PROMISED - T RATE -~ |- : NV DATE

10JUNQS 18:00 17APR06 CASH 18APROB
: 4%R.0UOPENED! “|..~ 3 27 READY -1 OPTIONS: STK:75659 DLR:14287 ENG:2.2_Liter MFI_DOHC TRN:AUTC

17:52 17APROS 17:28 18APROS

17:52 1TAPROG _17:28 18APROB

T ‘LIST NET TOTAL
NG”‘LIGHT CAME ON, STEERING
IGHT WENT' OFF; WHEN DRIVING' IN THIS |~

O (N/C)

ap v

STEERiNG'

: ® COMPLETELY SATISFIED------ PLEASE ASK TO
SPEAK WITH ME OR ON_E OF OUR SERVICE ADVISORS

STATEMENT OF Dig€LAIMER |~ DESCRIPTION foeii TOTALS.
Labor & parts bot r{ﬁchsver occurs tirst against ot factory warrant fconstitutes al | LABOR AMOUNT $ 0.00
defects. Adjustmefit . sofwarranted 90 days or 3000 miles warrarligs-with respect to I moh BTs AMOUNT
whichever occurs first. -m&gﬁs Have a lifetime guarantee as noted ‘S’L?,J?,a,ebv ex:fm;‘;:,“ﬂ?sg{':ﬁ;';ﬁ ARTS AMOU 3 0.00
92 invoice. On be?:’alg ot servicing dealer, | haereby certify that the warranties | sither express  or | 9AS. OIL, LUBE $ 0.00
information contained heracn is accurate uniess otherwise shown. implied,  includi any imglied
warranty  of mnegrg:hantabilitv ar SUBLET AMOUNT 5 000
Jerry's Chewrolet Inc., hereby limits implied warranties to the same ggl‘lf:s fz'enge"””fs”;:;e';“'mgg; MISC. CHARGES § 0.00
period. authorizes any other parson 1o TOTAL CHARGES $ O 00
! assume for it any  liability in -
connection with. the saie of this | LESS INSURANCE $ 0.00
ntam/itams,
SALES TAX ) 0.00
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE
v PLEASE PAY '
THIS AMOUNT
Customer Copy Page 1of 1

Comrrions 2000 ADR, Inc. SERvicE wualESF Bdhlc



- \ r INVUIGE S PAGE 1 of -
Enterprise AT reamorALLY:

: \S MG BORF e a4 2:0@A~ 2180F TH 3:00A=. o1 B0F

P20 8 3iG00- 2i56F SA 5i0PAS15:06E

HER OF VEHTLE: mr CLOSCD . .

"'BRANCH ADDRESS.

,7‘:';.‘.“1:’ e——

1

e D
AGREEMENT :

T START CHARZES IF DIFEERENT
]

OBIG/NALVEHICLE

Lom ! SCENSE HID

3 ¥b.o9/HOUR
Lo /(27,07 rpay

7
5707
RFSESENCE NUHEER -~ ’
RI N 91 ECoMITTED
ARCITOMNAL AUTVCRIZED DRIVES S sXCEPT A5 REQUIRED By W WOME PERKITTED MTHOUT ZWHER S FIT
TEM APPROVAL
1 REQUEST OWNER § PERMISSION TO ALLOW

\ o : ;dn LA

i3

I3 !0 ON MY EE

' - '-‘L M8

7 -3

H

! 253 33 "3 ¢

-
NGGe, Ths ogtract offers. Tor anl oL ChtAwt S1En 708 OF U e s s TS s

.y . o . ™MIC ™ M ENTEA =

adgilllcnal zhalgp. a collision daimage| pamace waver woow) 115 ASSUMES SAi | GARAGE WANER 100W < 22 anCoti e SENTERL A O, SR , .
waiver 10 cover pour responsibility for CL.AM ™ A=~ AENFER 3 REEVEE OF LS L
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lision damage waiver, you may wish toj ¢ 15T S NI USUR ANGE $1.00 i CAMAGE g,
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extend that coilision coverage Y0 Pas-i eyt anp Bv Mv SIGNATURE SELOW + AM THE ‘RENTER" UHOER THIS AGREEMENT BY SIGNING'
senger cars rented Dy the insureds|acicw r am AUTHORIZING OWNER TO PROCESS CHARGES ON MY CREDIT CARDIS) AND/OR DEBT

. P H ; ;A CABGIST FOR AQVAMCE DEPQSITS. INGREMENTAL aUTHORIZATIONSDEPCSITS AND CHARGES & - ,/0—‘;53 - 2L
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. L |Youmay not need the automobile insursgce offered iy Enterprise Rent-
o lewrt A-Car. Your automchile insurance poiicy afovide coverage for your
DRIVES ' liability while operating a rental vehicle, You should check the terms and ! TOTAL CHARGES "7,/7 o G
T i conditions of your automobile insurance policy to determine if coverage )
DEMETORSERESS Y < ____ s provided for this rental. The purchase of insurance is not required as | DEPOSITS
(o — ., "7 z)acondition of renting an automobile. In addition. if you are driving this
vl . oty i i repai i
S e e TN rental vehicle due to an accident or repairs, state law may requite your  |REFUNDS
‘ ‘ [ P | personal automobile liability policy to provide coverage and purchase of -
(! b "t ™t % lany excess liability coverage may duplicate covarage required by law to T
vl L ol 7| be provided by the owner of the rental vehicle. !
| Loty e - = - - ~CLOSED BY
e R . |If Vehicle is a replacement vehicle as defined in Section 17-104 of the
N R R 1 |Maryland Transportation Code, the lfiability insurance coverage on the ppgy  CASH  CHECK CHARGE
FTour = = isos 2sa s 2 ¢ |vehicle being replaced (Renter'sidriver’s vehicle) is primagy, apd &riyléa RECERTOF  DATE  AMOUNT RECEVEDEY
f 5 i 38 -z .5 +: -3 = | Dility coverage Qwner provides on Vehicle is secondary. s i az-?é?CASHHEFUND

IWINER 13 Al AFFILIATE OF ZNTERPRISE AENT-A.CAR COMPANY, SHICH DWHNE JL_ RIGHTS "0 SNTESRFRSE HAMES AND MARKS. © Enterprise Leasing Company of Baltimore, 2002
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H 3 ., L and Mdias 1 .
s 0 ﬂ m Venicle Adm?rris:ration L o
6601 Ritchie Highway, NNE. -

Motor Vehicle Adminisiration  Gilen Burnie, Marytand 21062

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

TAG NUMBER UNIT # STICKER NUMBER

S 505867

FITLE RUMBE MAKE AND BODY STYLE OF VEHICLE
T T T I EAa A

L . ¥ £

YEAR CLASS EXCEPT VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBE|
RO LSRR WA R DR PIE R rln R
PRV T P AT T P SRRV

AR, VEH. WT GR. £OMB. WT. FEE EXPIRATION DATE

10T e e
RN A R
I R e T O AW

P e
SN T
-

— - y -

(Iﬁ"ﬁ's DR VER LICENSE/SOUNDEX KO

CO-OWNER'S BRIVER LICENSE/SOUNDEX NO.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
Maryland Law requires this vehicle be insured at all times.

Tags must be returned PRIOR to any cancellation
of insurance on this vehicle.

Failure to comply will result in suspension of

ra"stratiorand perity of ugto $2,500per velgitle, per grear.

"



North American Operations
General Motors Corporation
Disbursements (2613

PO Box 0

Phoenix, AZ 85082-2530

<

b ALY S —— s Rt North American Operations
R General.Motors Corparation
Disbursement Account .

+ SIGNATURE -

| Tha Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A.

i Syracuss, Hew York

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

" North American Operations

VENDOR . General Motors Corporation ¢
DUNSNO.  pp 000000010 ! Disbursements (261 3? HECK NO.
PO Box 62530 PAYMENT
 VENDOR NAME Phoenix, AZ 85082-2530 DATE 06/21/06 |
‘ REGISTER NO, R NCE NUMBER % DISC. INVOICE AMOUNT DISC, AMOUNT NET AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION i |
e A ’ “ VM, 1-6VXR6R 00.0000 3,500.00 ] .. -+ j . 5,500.00
161ZS52F25F VXR6R . v AN |

g e

HE IR : ol
U B3 e
|
|
ACCEPTANCE QF THI§ CHECK CONSTITUTES FULL RESOLYTIDN FOR !
REIMBURSEMENTNOR QUESTIONS CALL 800-462-8782 W3 |
TOTAL 3,500.00 .00 5,500.00,
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" Membes N Hur
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Vrarber VY Har
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- Member (010 By
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FIMMEL & SILVERMAHN

KIMMEL & SILVERMAN

+ MARCU: LOGAM

1-800-LEMON LAW
www Jemanlaw, com

CORPORATE HEADUARTERS
30 E. Butler Fike
Ambler. PA 19002
P [215) 5a0-05868
F (215) 540-HE17

WESTERN FA QFFICE. 210 Gram Sireet. Suite 202. Pilsburgh, FA 15219, P (412) 566-1001_F (412) 566-1005
NEW JERSEY OFFICE. Executive Quariers. 1930 E. Marlion Pike. Suite T11. Cherry Hill. NJ 08005, I* (856) 429-8334, F (856) 216-7344
MARYLAND OFFICE, 10451 Mill Run Cirele. Suite 400. Owings Milks. MD 21117, P (410) 356-8835. F {410) 356-8896
DELAWARE OFFICE. 501 Silverside Road. Suile 113, Wilmingron. DE 19809, F ¢302) 791-9373. F (307) 791-D476
MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE, 45 Fond 5t Suite 202, Norwell MaA (02061, F (781) 982-9112, F (781) 182-9114
FLEASE REMIT ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE AMELEN OFFICT

June 6, 2006
VIA TELEFAX ONLY (866-359-9721)

Marcus Logan, Esquire
BRC Legal Case Manager
GM Business Resource Center

RE: v, GM

Dear Mr. Logan:

Please be advised that my client hereby accepts your most gracious offer
to settle his claims against GM for $3,500.00, plus GM will give my client a component
part letter extension of the warranty to 5/60 on the Steering. This will further we have
separately settled my firm’s bill of attorney fees and costs for the sum of $1,750.00. As
requested, we will provide a copy of the Title and the current mileage is about 15,000. I
will have David Kelly of my office telephone you tomorrow to touch base on
consummating the settlement. Once again, thank you for all of your help in getting this
matter expeditiously resolved and I look forward to discussing more cases with you as
soon as you are ready.

Very truly yours,

N

Thomas F. Burns

no3/004

JACQUELINE C. HERRITT™"
ROBERT A. FAFKIMN

11¥ DAVID RUBLNSTEIN®™
VIVIAN BENZ FLTGIN

AMY 13 00X

LOUIS DOBI, JR"*

SHANNON M. RYAN *

HILARY WHEATLEY TAYLOR"
THOMAS F, BURNE'

BARRY K WINDERMAM
CHRISTINE N. DANTONICY
JACQUELINE BRADFORD FORRO-
SUSAMN CAROL BELL'
MELIZZA K FIALA™

IRa F. SMADES"

THODMAS L MaRQUQIT "
HMAFSHAL FURODHIT ™

JEANA A. LONOGY



OB/OB/Z2008 22:36 FAX KFIMMEL & =ILYERMAN + MARCU: LOGAN good/ong
wa : 5

A. Acal Mueaga .
B. Excasds Mechanical Limirs [
C. Not Aclual Milaage

MD

COCKEYSVILLE

CONTROL NO.
{Thig 13 not & Tlla Na

W%S‘-‘G‘ﬂll

.

|. THE UNDEREIGNED, HEREBY GERTIFY THAT AN APPLICATION FOR CEATIFICATE OF TITLE HWAS BEEN MADE FOR THE VEHICLE DESCRIBED HEREDN ::h
PURSUANT TO THE PAOVISIONS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE LAWS OF THIZ STATE. AND THE APPLICANT NAMED ON THE FACE HEREOF HAS BEEN DULY L
RECORDED AS THE LAWFUL OWNER OF SAID VEHICLE. if
THE ACDMIMISTRATION WILL NOT BE AESPONSIBLE FOR FALSE OH FRAUDULENT ODOMETER STATEMENTS MADE N THE ASSIGNMENT C'F THE CERTIFICATE ':5,_{-
OF TITLE OR FOR ERACRS MADE IN RECORDING BY THE AQUMINISTRATION. I
i

MAME(S) AND ADDRESS OF SECURED FARTIES 1N REGORDED ORDER TIEN RELEASE l:
Al =

GMAC £
PO BOX 8131 .

COCKEYSVILLE MD 21030

MvVaA USE ONLY

OFFICIALLY ISSUED ON THE DATE SET FORTH AROVE #

ADMINISTRATOR OF MOTOR VEHICLES

YR-2 (01/04)
CONTHOL NG.

{Thiz la nat a Titia No.)

o
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KIMMEL & SILVERMAN  fu ey
?C. CISEITIEET MIUNEY BOWES

SR 02 1A $ 00.39°
0004352705  JUN16 2006
MAILED FROM ZIP GODE 48002

30 EAST BUTLER PIKE
AMBLER, PA 19002

Marcus Logan
J Géneral Motors Corporation
UN'19 2006 MSX International
BRC Legal Department
1919 Concept Drive
Warren, Mi 48091

i T T si “ \i t\ ‘nsn“ in“ in“nﬁn Akadsbidd



ROBERT M. SILVERMAN™" .-ﬁ JACQUELINE €. HERRITT™

CRAIG THOR KIMMEL™ KI M M E L & S I LV‘E RM AN HY DA%%E%%&’;Z
VIVIAN BENZ PEIKIN":

: Afember, P4 Bar PC AMY D. COX
Member, NJ Bar

* Member, DF Bar
* Member, NY Bar

LOUIS DOBY, IR™
SHANNON M. RYAN"
HILARY WHEATLEY TAYLOR™

THOMAS F. BURNS"

"Member, MA Bar 1-800-LEMON LAW BARRY R. WINDERMAN'
L] .=
" Member, ML Bar ‘ www lemonlaw.com MCQUE[‘I'“NSE';’,E&SR“.?” pS;‘,L%.
i ot - B
, 158 K. FIALA®
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS TRA P. SMADES"

30 E. Butler Pike DAVID L. LIERERMAN """

Ambler, PA 19002 ANG;ER'?NT;&OC%E&:

P (215)540-8388 FRANCES K. DAVIS®

F (215) 540-8817 FRED DAVIS”

WESTERN PA OFFICE, 210 Grant Street, Suite 202, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, P {412) 566-1001, F (412) 566-1005
NEW JERSEY OFFICE, Excoutive Quarters, 1930 E. Marlion Pike, Suite T11, Cherry Hill, N 08003, P {856) 429-8334, F (856) 216-T344
MARYLAND OFFICE, 10451 Mill Run Circle, Suite 400, Owings Mills, MD 21117, P {410) 356-8835, F (410} 356-8896
DELAWARE OFFICE, 501 Silverside Road, Suite 18, Wilmington, DE 19809, P (302) 791-9373, F (302) 791-9476
MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE, 45 Pond St, Suite 202, Norwell, MA 02061, P (781) 982-9112, F (781} 982-9114
PLEASE REMIT ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE AMBLER OFFICE

June 15, 2006
Marcus Logan
General Motors Corporation
MSX INTERNATIONAL
BRC Legal Department
1919 Concept Drive
Warren, MI 48091

RE: _v. General Motors Corporation
Case No: 06-19728

Dear ,

Enclosed please find the executed Settlement Agreement And Release for the captioned
matter. Enclosed please find the filed Order To Settlé for the captioned matter.

Please forward the settlement checks when they are available.
If you need additional information, please contact this office immediately.

Very truly yours,

Patricia A. Murray ' w

PAM/rc
c.file



Fax Server 6/7/2006 11:0%:32 AM PAGE 2/003 Fax Server

RELEASE OF CLAIM

_ (hereinafter referred to as “Releasor(s)”), on behalf of myself/ourselves and

my/our assigns, heirs and executors, in consideration of: § 5,250.00 and a 60 month/ 60,000 mile
(whichever comes first) Steering Component Letter, fromn the warranty start date and original in-service
miles paid by General Motors Corporation, hereby release(s) and discharge(s) General Motors
Corporation, its subsidiaries, its authorized independent dealers, any designers and suppliers of vehicles,
parts and components that are distributed by General Motors Corporation, and their respective agents and
employees from any and all claims, causes of action, dernands, damages, and claims for attorney’s fees
and costs which directly or indirectly arise from, are related to, or are in any way associated with the
purchase, repair, maintenance, operation, alteration, or use of Releasor(s) 2005 Chevrolet Malibu bearing
Vehicle Identification Number 1G1ZS52F2 SHEEEE (“Subject Vehicle™), including but not limited to
any claims based on any alleged defects in the subject vehicle. This Release of Claim shall not be
construed to release any of the above named persons or entities from any liability regarding clatms of
personal injury or products liability arising out of the-use or operation of the Subject Vehicle after the
date of execution of this release. Notwithstanding the above, General Motors Corporation agrees to
honor the remaining term of the manufacturer’s express limited warranty and any applicable GM
Protection Plans which accompanied the sale of the subject vehicle. If Releasor(s) has/have initiated any
court, arbitration or other proceeding against General Motors Corporation, Releasor(s) immediately will
dismiss the proceeding with prejudice.

As consideration for the payment described above to be tendered in the form of two checks: the first, in
the amount of § 3,500.00, made payable to_the second in the amount of §
1,750.00, made payable to Kimmel & Silverman, PC.

The subject vehicle’s mileage is i y 0\‘6% on the date of the signing of this release,

Releasor(s) has/have carefully read and understand(s) this release. Releasor(s) agree(s) and
acknowledge(s) that this Release constitutes the entire agreement between Releasor(s) and General
Motors Corporation, and Releasor(s) is/are not relying on any representations, promises or inducements
other than those stated in this release.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING. BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE,

YOU ARE SIGNIFYING THAT YOU HAVE READ IT, UNDERSTAND IT, AND AGREE TO
ITS TERMS.

I/'We agree to the terms of this Release of All Claims

Claimant’s Signature

Address

(=
Conteys e v I

City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code - -




Fax Server 6/7/2006 11:05:32 AM PAGE 3/003 Fax Server

STATE OF Morle~d
COUNTY OF 2o Vh 3 Dre—

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 12~ day of Jun &

20_D(s, by Trena Nicole Johnson.
FRANK LAY
Notary Public State of Maryland
7 My Commission Expires June 1, 2007

Signature of Notary Public

Print, type or stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public

Personally Known OR Produced identification l/

Type of identification_ Py vy Lt cein S

My commission expires:

FRANK LAY
: Fi Notary Public State of Maryland
oo e My Commission Expires June 1, 2007

LG0029-T
Rev. 05/02/2006
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ROBERT M SILVERMAN™
CRAIG THOR KIMMFL™

= Mumber, P4 Bur
* Membor, NI Rar

* Mamber, DF, Aar
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NEW JERSEY OFFICE, Executive Cunrters, 1930 E. Marlton Bike, Suile T11, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003, B (856) 429-8334, F (E56) 216-7344
MARYLAND OFFICE, 10451 Mill Run Cirele, Suile 400, Owings Mills, MI? 21117, P (410) 356-6835, F {410) 356-2296
DELAWARE OFFICE, 401 Silverside Road, Suite 118, Wilmingion, DE 19808, P (302) 791-9373, F (302} 7910476

Marcus Logan

FIMMEL & SILVERMAHN + MARCU: LOGAM

KIMMEL & SILVERMAN

1-800-LEMON LAW
wyw. lemon]aw.con
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
30 E. Buller Pike
Ambler, Pa 15002

P (215) 540-BE88
F (215) 540-8817

WESTERN Pa OFFICE, 210 Granl Sweer, Suite 202, Pittsburgh, BA 15219, P (412) 566-1001, F (412) 566-1003

MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE, 45 Poad St, Suite 202, Norwell, MA 02061, P (781) 982-9112, F (781) 982-9114
PLEASE REMIT ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE AMPLER OFFICE

June 15, 2006

General Motors Corporation
MSX INTERNATIONAL
BRC Legal Department
1919 Concept Drive
Warren, MI 48091

RE

Dear ,

m. General Motors Corporation
ase No: 06-19728

nod4/003

JACQUELING €. HERRITY
ROBERT A, RAFKIN
HY DAVID RUBENSTEIN
VIVIAN BEMZ PEIKIN'.
AMY D CO0t
LEUIS DOD). IR
SHANNON M HYAM
HILARY WHEATLEY TAYLOR'™
THOMAE F BURNS'
BARRY R WINDEAMAN
CHRISTINE N, DANTORIG
JACQUELINE BRADFORD FORRO~
SIISAN CARQL BELL'
MELIESA K. FIALA"
IRA F. SMADES.
DAVID L. LIEBERMAN "
BHARON L. JORES!
ANGELA K. TROUCULL
IHANCES K DAVIE!
FHUD DAVIS'

Enclosed please find the executed Settlement Agreement And Release for the captioned
matter. Enclosed please find the filed Order To Settle for the captioned matter.

Please forward the settlement checks when they are available.

If you need additional information, please contact this office immediately.

PAM/tc
c.file

Very truly yours,

Patricia A. Murray
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RELEASE OF CLAIM

_ (hereinafter referred to as “Releasor(s)"), on behalf of myself/ourselves and

my/our assigns, heirs and executors, in consideration of: § 5,250.00 and a 60 mmonth/ 60,000 mile
(whichever comes first) Steering Component Letter, from the warranty start date and original in-service
miles paid by General Motors Corporation, hereby release(s) and discharge(s) General Molors
Corporation, its subsidiaries, its authorized independent dealers, any designers and suppliers of vehicles,
parts and components that are distributed by General Motors Corporation, and their respective agents and
employees from any and all claims, causes of action, demands, damages, and claims for attorney’s fees
and costs which directly or indirectly arise from, are related to, or are in any way associated with the
purchase, repair, maintenance, operation, alteration, or use of Releasor(s) 2003 Chevrolet Malibu bearing
Vehicle Identification Number 1G1ZS52F2 SHJJJl Subiect Vehicle™), including but not limited to
any claims based on any alleged defects in the subject vehicle. This Release of Claim shall not be
construed to release any of the above named persons or entities from any liability regarding claims of
persondl injury or products labiity arising out of the use or operation of the Subject Vehicle after the
date of execution of this release. Notwithstanding the above, General Motors Corporation agrees Lo
honor the remaining term of the manufacturer’s express limited warranty and any applicable GM
Protection Plans which accompanied the sale of the subject vehicle. If Releasor(s) has/have initiated any
court, arbitration or other proceeding against General Motors Corporation, Releasor(s) immediately will
dismiss the proceeding with prejudice.

As consideration for the payment described above to be tendered in the form of two checks: the first, in
the arnount of $ 3,500.00, made payable to Trena Nicole Tohnson; the second in the amount of 3
1,750.00, made payable lo Kimnmel & Silverman, PC.

The subject vehicle’s mileage is 14 \ A4 ‘ECD on the date of the signing of this release.

Releasor(s) has/have carefully read and understand(s) this release. Releasor(s) agree(s) and
acknowledge(s) that this Release constitutes the entire agreement between Releasor(s) and General
Motors Corporation, and Releasor(s) is/are not relying on any representations, promises or inducements
other than those stated in this release.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING. BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE,
YOU ARE SIGNIFYING THAT YOU HAVE READ IT, UNDERSTAND IT, AND AGREE TO
ITS TERMS.

I'We agree to the terms of this Release of All Claims

Claimani*s Signature

Address Address

Qe gy tle A
City, State, Zip Code

City, State, Zip Code
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sTaTE OF Maric~d
COUNTY OF 2 Lk 3 Q- €e—

. e
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this |7 day of hJL.Jv"I £

20 Do, by Trena Nicole Johnson.
o, FRANK LAY
- Notary Public State of Maryland
1 My Commiszlon ExpiresJune 1, 2007
/ /

Signature of Notary Public

Print, type or stamp Commissioned Name of Notary ‘P1_.1bli_c

Personally Known OR Produced identification l/

Type of identification )—rlv“’-&-” l—f.ﬂéEM.Cé'

My commission expires: FRANICLAY
. Notery Public State of Maryland
CC: File My Commigsion Expires.June 1, 2007

1.G0028-T
Rev, 05/02/2006



RELEASE OF CLAIM

I (hereinafter referred to as “Releasor(s)”), on behalf of myself/ourselves and
my/our assigns, heirs and executors, in consideration of: $ 5,250.00 and a 60 month/ 60,000 mile
(whichever comes first) Steering Component Letter, from the warranty start date and original in-service
miles paid by General Motors Corporation, hereby release(s) and discharge(s) General Motors
Corporation, its subsidiaries, its authorized independent dealers, any designers and suppliers of vehicles,
parts and components that are distributed by General Motors Corporation, and their respective agents and
employees from any and all claims, causes of action, demands, damages, and claims for attorney’s fees
and costs which directly or indirectly arise from, are related to, or are in any way associated with the
purchase, repair, maintenance, operation, alteration, or use of Releasor(s) 2005 Chevrolet Malibu bearing
Vehicle Identification Number 1G17852F2 SI—“Subject Vehicle™), including but not limited to
any claims based on any alleged defects in the subject vehicle. This Release of Claim shall not be
construed to release any of the above named persons or entities from any liability regarding claims of
personal injury or products liability arising out of the use or operation of the Subject Vehicle after the
date of execution of this release. Notwithstanding the above, General Motors Corporation agrees to
honor the remaining term of the manufacturer’s express limited warranty and any applicable GM
Protection Plans which accompanied the sale of the subject vehicle. If Releasor(s) has/have initiated any
court, arbitration or other proceeding against General Motors Corporation, Releasor(s) immediately will
dismiss the proceeding with prejudice.

As consideration for the payment described above to be tendered in the form of two checks: the first, in
the amount of $ 3,500.00, made payable to Trena Nicole Johnson; the second in the amount of $
1,750.00, made payable to Kimmel & Silverman, PC.

The subject vehicle’s mileage is on the date of the signing of this release.

Releasor(s) has/have carefully read and understand(s) this release. Releasor(s) agree(s) and
acknowledge(s) that this Release constitutes the entire agreement between Releasor(s) and General
Motors Corporation, and Releasor(s) is/are not relying on any representations, promises or inducements
other than those stated in this release.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING. BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE,
YOU ARE SIGNIFYING THAT YOU HAVE READ IT, UNDERSTAND IT, AND AGREE TO
ITS TERMS.

I'We agree to the terms of this Release of All Claims

DATE SIGNED:

Claimant’s Signature Claimant’s Signature

Address Address

City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code




STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this day of ,
20 . by Trena Nicole Johnson.

Signature of Notary Public

Print, type or stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public
Personally Known OR Produced identification

Type of identification

My commission expires:

CC: File

LG0029-T
Rev. 05/02/2006
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General Motors Corporation
C/O MSX International

Attn: BRC Legal

1919 Concept Drive
Warren M| 48091



ROBERT M. SILVERMAN'"

CRAIG THOR KIMMEL™ KIMMEL & SI LVERMAN
g e .
ember, iar

T Member, DE Bar
Member, NY Bar
“Muember, MA Bar
* Member, MD) Bar
Member, OH Bar
@ pfpmber, IX Bar

1-800-LEMON LAW

www lemoniaw.com

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
30 E. Butler Pike
Aumbler, PA 19002
P (215} 540-8888
F (215) 540-8817
WESTERN PA OFFICE, 210 Grant Street, Suite 202, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, P (412) 566-1001, F (412) 566-1005

NEW JERSEY OFFICE, Executive Quarters, 1930 E. Mariton Pike, Suite T11, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003, P (856} 429-8334, F (856) 216-7344
MARYLAND OFFICE, 10451 Mill Run Circle, Suite 400, Owings Mills, MD 21117, P {410) 356-8835, F (410) 356-8896
DELAWARE OFFICE, 501 Silverside Road, Suite 118, Wilmington, DE 19809, P (302) 791-9373_ F (302) 791-9476
MASSACHUSETTS OFFICE, 45 Pond St, Suite 202, Norwell, MA 02061, P (781} 982-9112, F (781) 982-9114
PLEASE REMIT ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE AMBLER OFFICE

May 10, 2006

General Motors Corporation
¢/o MSX International

Attn: BRC Legal

1919 Concept Drive
Warren, MI 48091

RE: Johnson v. General Motors Corporation

VIN #1G1Z852F25
Dear Sir/Madam:

[ am writing this letter is an effort to work out a pre-litigation settlement of the above-

JACQUELINE €. HERRITT™
ROBERT A RAPKIN'

HY DAVID RUBENSTEIN™
VIVIAN BENZ PEIKIN
AMY D COX'

LOUIS DOBI, JR™
SHANNON M RYAN"

HILARY WHEATLEY TAYLOR®

THOMAS F. BURNS'
BARRY R. WINDERMAN'
CHRISTINE N, DANTONIO'

JACQUELINE BRADFORD PORRON

SUSAN CAROL BELL'
MELISSA K. FIALA™
IRA P SMADES'
THOMAS L. MARQUOIT"
DAVID L. LIEBERMAN" "
JEANA A LONGO™
SHARON L JONES
ANGELA K, TROCCOLI

captioned matter. I have enclosed the sales and servicing documentation submitted by the client.

As you will notice from your Warranty History as well as any dealership records you review,
client’s vehicle is a presumptive lemon.

my

Plaintiff hereby demands a statutory repurchase of the vehicle, plus payment of counsel

fees and costs in the bottom line amount of $1,750.00. I would also be willing to discuss a
vehicle swap, but only if the terms are favorable to my client, who is a loyal General Motors
Customer. Ilook forward to discussing this case at your earliggt convenience.

Very truly y

(_

RMSitml
Enclosures




invoice No: 1 23826

Customer Number; 23 380

*INVOICE?®

JERRY'S

PAGE 1

1940 EAST JOPPA RQAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21234

COCKEYSVILLE, MD

Home: ||_ 410-661-9100
H .- € WWW, jerrysautogruup.com

Email: | SERVICE ADVISOR: 648 BILL PEASE JR

~+#COLOR BT MIEEAGEINTOUT | TAG
DK BLUE | 05 CHEVROLET MALIBU 1G1z<;52F25F- 9846 9846 T215
DELZDATE. ;" [ PROD. DATE [“WARREXP; ROMISED " OIND fPAYMENT.” |~ INV.DATE -~ -
10JUNOS 18:00 25FEBO6 CASH 25FEBO6
___R.OJOPENED: -], - READY i %w:] OPTIONS: STK:75659 DLR:14287 ENG:2.2_Liter_MFI_DOHC TRN:AUTO

1 12:19 25FEBQ6 13:44 25FEBOG
j 12:19 25FEBO6__13:44 25FEBQ
. LINE:OPCODE*TECH TYPE HOURS:
A RIGHT‘__ REAR TIRE HAS A SLOW LEAK

"OUR™ GOAL: 180" MAKE "YOU /COMPLETELY "SATTSFIED -

'*******i‘*************************************

CUSTOMER PAY SHOP SUPPLIES

LIMITED EXPRESS WARRANTY STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER |- - DESCRIPTION * | = 'TOTALS
Labor & parts 12 months or 12,000 miles whichever occurs first against Tne factory warranty constiwtes ofl | LABOR AMOUNT $ 23.97
defects. Adjusimerts - Alignments are warranted 90 days or 3000 mites ftf\e[h:a‘é”ii{a'l};is i“"g:‘_r\‘m'::f;ec‘n‘\z PARTS AMOUNT 5 0.00
whichever occurs first. Certain parts have a lifetime guarantee as noted Selier hereby expressly disclaims all
on invoice. On behalf of servicing dealer, | hereby certify that the warranties  either  express  of GAS, OIL, LUBE $ OOO
information contained hergo t ! implied, including any implied
inform reon is accurate unless otherwise shown. lvr-.rna::rlamY l:{ mgn;,hamabiliw or SUBLET AMOUNT $ 0.00
Jerry's Chevrolet Inc., hereby limits implied warranties to the same ggﬁ:‘:‘s fﬁ;ilﬁerpa";‘gz;e@umc}:j,‘ MISC. CHARGES $ 1.20
period. authorizes any other person to TOTAL CHARGES $ 25 1 7
assurne  for it any liability in -
connection with the sale of this | LESS INSURANCE [] 0.00
remfems. SALES TAX 5 0.06
CUSTOMER TURE . .
USTOMER SIGNATU PLEASE PAY $ 25 23
THIS AMOUNT : .

Customer Cop y

ARSI 2BQ 1

Page 1 of 1



Customer Numher: 23380 Invoice No: 1 23863 JERRyr

*INVOICE* e
PAGE 1 e
1840 EAST JOPPA ROAD
CKEYSVILLE, MD BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21234
Home: 410-661-9100
- WWW . jefrysautogroup.com
Email: 10JUNOS SERVICE ADVISOR 648 BILL PEASE JR
< ".COLOR i [YEAR MAKE/MODEL ¢ o T . LICENSE "o “:MILEAGEINY OUT . | - TAG
DK BLUE | 05 CHEVROLET MALIBU 161zs52r25 N _ 9903 9908 T215
_DELDATE  |[PROD. DATE| WARR.EXP.7] .~ "~ PROMISED .~ ] - S HPOLNOL =T PAYMENT |50 -INV, DATE
10JUNO5 18:01 27FEBO6 CASH 28FEBO6
“F o R.OEOPENED T ~READY * 37| OPTIONS: STK:75658 DLR: 14287 ENG:2.2_Liter MFI_DOHC TRN:AUTO
12:39 27FEBO6 16:23 28FEBQ6&

12:39 27FEB0O6 16:23 28FEBO6

LINE:OPCODE .TECH TYPE HOURS -
A TOWED VEHICLE TO SHOP FOR REPAIRS
CAUSE: TOWED.TO SHOP ~ * wiliio..
T2020 TOWING _
FC: 98 PART# COUNT_ 0
‘CLAIM TYPE: ST
AUTH CODE:
MJ

.00

. FLASHING.
¢ INTERNAL".SHORT. - i |
J4410 MODULE, INTEGRATED DIRECT IGNITION SYSTEM -

'REPLACE L

901

W94

"“ﬁiéSSbéiS*

CUCLAIMCTYPE: U T
AUTH CODE:
PN

PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 0.00 TOTAL LINE B: . 0.00

2 :.9908 FOUND P0300 MiSFIRE'cﬂRENT--ILTERNAL SHORT IGN- ITION

Lok YT e TOTALS e -
LIMITED EXPRESS WARRANTY STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER |- " DESCRIFTION - “if " ;7 :“TOTALS',

Labor & parts 12 months or 12,000 miles whichever occurs first against Tiherf“’c“"\‘ ‘”a’.’a“w.ﬁ?"s“‘”f? f“ LABOR AMOUNT

defects. Adjustments - Alignments are warranted 90 days or 3000 miles e e 1y | PARTE AMOUNT

whichever occurs first. Certain parts have a lifetime guaraniee as noted Selier hereby expressty disclaims all GAS. OIL. LUBE

on invoice. On behalf ot servicing dealer, | hereby certify that the warranties  either  express  or ' !

information contained hereon is accurate unless otherwise shown. implied, including any  implied SUBLET AMOUNT

warranty of merghamabrhw or
Jerry's Chewvrolet Inc., hereby limits implied warranties to the same faness e s purpose. | MISC. CHARGES
period, authorizes any other person 1o | TQTAL CHARGES

assume for it any habikty in
connegction with the sale of this LESS INSURANCE

item/fitems. SALES TAX

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE PLEASE PAY

THIS AMOUNT

Customer Copy Page 1 of 2

Zopyrght 2000 ADP, imc. SERVIGE Ot ESF 1 dc



L /
Customer Number:- invoice No: ] 23863 JE.RY‘

*INVOICE*

PAGE 2

1940 EAST JOPPA ROAD
CQOCKEYSVILLE, MD BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21234

410-661-910¢
Home: Bus: _ Cell: _ www . jerrysautogroup.com

Email: | SERVICE ADVISOR: 648 BILL PEASE JR
- COLOR.. 1} YEAR |- % MAKE/MODEL MILEAGEIN/QUT .2 1 TAG. ™
DK BLUE | 05 CHEVROLET MALIBU 1G12852F25F- |__9903 9908 _ T2_j_5__
~DELDATE: - {PROD. DATE [-WARR::EXP7:] "7 ; PROMISED - T EPOIND: i : ANV
10JUNO5S _18:01 27FEBO6 CASH 28FEBO6
C RIOTOPENED S isln o s SREADRY R o7 OPTIONS: STK:75659 DLR:14287 ENG:2.2_Liter MFI_DOHC TRAN:AUTO
12:39 27FEBOB 16:23 28FEB06

12:39 27FEBO6 16:23 28FER06

LINE OPCODE “TEGH ‘TYPE.HOURS. =
PR CORRECTED

- TOTAL.®

R R Kk ook e R K AR R ok Rk ek ok e SR R K O kK ek X
C** RENTAL PROVIDED TO CUSTOMER

“RTLG 'RENTAL “PROVIDED ‘T0- CUSTOMER -
999 W94

‘SPEAK: WITHMEOR ONE"OF ‘OUR-SERVICEADVISORS % -~
"THANK YOU"---------DAN MOSES SERVICE MANAGER

| ‘IMPORTANT

HYou may recéive a
: questlonnarre from’General
Motors In the near- future
= i fo_r any reason you
~.cannot grade'us
~Completely Satisfied
" iplease call
1-866-565-8369
2 Thank you
: Jerry's Chevrolet

: © - :DESCRIPTION,:
LIMITED EXPRESS WARRANTY STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER |- -C’Es‘c‘ﬂ!‘h--T N I
Labor & parts 12 months or 12,000 miles whichever occurs first against L’"’-ﬂzaecwfa\‘”ng"uif??“f;;‘uég: i’:}' LABOR AMOU 8 Q.00
defects. Adjustments - Alignments are warranted 90 days or 3000 miles the sale of this i1emf’uem[;. The | PARTS AMOUNT $ OOO
whichever occurs first. Centain paris have a litetime guaramee as noted Selter hereby expressly discliams all GAS. O LUBE $ 0 OO
cn invoice. On behalf ot servicing dealer, | hereby certity that the warranties  either  express  or : ' :
information contained hereon is accurate unless otherwise shown. implied, inciuding  any implied [ &g ET AMOUNT [ 0.00
warranty  of merchantability or =
Jerry's Chevrclet Inc., hereby limits implied warranties to the same faness for a pericular purpose. | mMISC. CHARGES 3 8.00
period. authonzes any other person 1o TOTAL CHARGES $ O_OO
assume for it any lhability in
connection with the sale of this LESS INSURANCE $ 0.00
item/iterns. SALES TAX $ OOO
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE PLEASE PAY 2t I
THIS AMOUNT .
' e 20of 2
Customer Copy Pag

appnphr 2000 ACP, inc  SeRVICE mvali b 8% e



Invoice No: 1 26328

Customer Number: 23380

COCKEYSVILLE, M

*INVOICE*

PAGE 1

1940 EAST JOPPA ROAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21234
410-661-9100

Hom'e: Bus: Ca“_ WWW.erTysautogroup.com
Email: | SERVICE ADV[SOR 648 BILL PEASE JR
TET _[YEAR MAKE/MODEL TTTVING LICENSE MILEAGE IN/OUT =] TAG
DK BLUE 05 CHEVROLET MALIBU 1G12852F25F_ 12258 12272 T267
7 DEL. DATE | PRQD. DATE | WARR. EXP:" CPROMISED - : _RATE .. | ~PAYMENT =] 7 INV:DATE
10JUNOS 18:00 17APRO6 CASH 18APRO6
"R:0:OPENED: - - - S HREADY o OPTIONS: STK:75659 DLR: 14287 ENG:2.2_Liter MFI_DOHC TRN:AUTO

17:52 17APROG 17:28 18APRO6

17:52 17APRO6 17:28 18APR05

LINEQPCODE: TECH:TYPE. HOURS

CAUSE: "UNABLE-TO DUPLICATE AT THIS TIME

Jo9991 CUSTOMER_ _ CONCERN NOT DUPLICATED -

ANY REASON: OUR - SERVICE ‘DEPARTMENT ‘HAS: .
FAILEDATO MEET YOUR EXPECTATIONS AND YOUAgRE

haver occurs first against
“~arranted 90 days or 3000 miles
whnchever oCCcurs hrst Ce.tan ,a: .8 nave a lifetime guarantee as noted
on invoice. On behalt of servicing dealer, | hereby certify that the
informaticn contained hereon is accurate uniess otherwise shown.

Jerry's Chevrolet inc.,
period.

hergby limits implied warranties to the same

P—_—
STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER

The tactory warranty constitutes ail
of the warrantias with respect to
tha sale of this item/items. The
Seller hereby expressly disclaims all
warranties  either express of
implied, including any implied
warranty of merchantabilty or
fitness tor a particutar purpose.
Seller  neither  assumes  nor
authorizes any other persen to
assume far it any lisbility in
connection with the sale of this
item/items,

------ - DESCRIPTION -

LABOFI AMOUNT

PARTS AMOUNT

GAS, O, LUBE

SUBLET AMOUNT

MISC. CHARGES

TOTAL CHARGES

LESS INSURANCE

SALES TAX

CUSTGOMER SIGNATURE

PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOUNTY

W, Lin |l <ol | wnlnfenten ]

Customer Copy

Copyraght 2000 40P, ine. sevice wuoltE Ve Thic

Page 1 of 1




Customer Number: 23380 invoice No: 126990

*

*INVOICE®

PAGE 1 o N
E 1940 EAST JOPPA ROAD

COCKEYSVILLE, MD BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21234

. . . 410-661-9100
Hom.e- Bus: Cell: Www.jerrysautogroup,.com
Email: 10JUNOS SERVICE ADVISOR: 648 BILL PEASE JR
CETICOLOR. - LYEARY - MAKE/MODEL . S PR MILEAGEINFOUT:
DK BLUE 05 CHEVROLET MALIBU ‘_.129‘28 12928 —

.. DEL, DATE | PROD. DATE {2 WARR. EXP.:

- PROMISED" RAT

10JUNOS 18:00 O1MAYO6 CASH 01MAY06
COUARADOPENED: v | e ‘ “1 OPTIONS: STK:75659 DLR:14287 ENG:2.2_Liter_MFI_DOHC TRN:AUTO

07:46 O1MAYQ6 17:32 Q1MAYO06
07:46 OIMAYO6 17:32 OIMAY06
LINE: OPCODETECH .TYPE: HOURS szl o
A WHENEVER TURNING THE STEERING VWHEEL AL

LR L TRT R NET
WAYLLEFT OR RIGHT WHEEL

CAUSE;

Noizmr. ‘CONDITION ‘AS DESCRIBRD: BY. OWNER:E
NORMAL CHARACTERISTIC OF THIS VEHICLE

PARTS: .00

*t****************
B/ DRIVER VANITY MIRRORCOVER! FELL: OFF WHILE'DRIVING

CAUSE REPLACED SUNSHADE PER BULLETIN
" (9731 MIRROR AND COVER;NON-LILLUMINATED:

179017 W94a P

1 15303235 F- ss MIRROR .

FC:

PART# 15303235

“COUNT: T R
CLAIM TYPE
"AUTH CODE:
ON

PARTS: . - '0.00 TLABOR: -

;7% 712928 'FOUND MIRROR COVER ‘BROKEN. REPLACE: WITH NEW MIRROR
+ s+ s ASSEMBLY - -SEE BULLITIN.

L R A RN R N

C SI-IUTTLE SERVICE--GIV'E OWNER RIDE TO SE
CAUSE:" SHUTTLE = ..~ :
27810 SHUT'I‘LE SERVICE——GIVE OWNER RIDE TO

ED DEST INAT ION

LIMITED EXPRESS WARRANTY STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER
Labor & parts 12 months or 12,000 miles whichever occurs first against Tfh" factory warranty constitutes all LABOH AMOUNT
defacts. Adjustments - Alignments are warranted 80 days or 3000 miles fhem;,:';;a'mf: i‘;:l::m'm 1o PARTS AMOUNT
A ., . At ams. Tha
whichaver occurs first. Certain parts have a lifetime guarantee as noted Seller hareby expressly disclaims all
on invoica. On behalf of servicing dealer, | hereby certify that the warranties  sither  express  ar GAS, OIL, LUBE
information contained hergon is accurate unless otherwise shown. implied, including any implied | ouUBLET AMOUNT
warranty of mecchamiability or
Jerry's Chevroiet Inc., hereby fimits implied warranties te the same 's':rl‘gfs "r"’mﬁer"mf"'“s'::n;“’”::; MISC. CHARGES
period. authorizes any other person 10 TOTAL CHARGES

assurne  for it any lability in
connection with the sale of this LESS INSURANCE

itemftems. SALES TAX

PLEASE PAY
THIS AMOUNT

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

Customer Copy Page 1 of 2

Capvnght 2000 ADP. 1na, semicE muoiLEV2 ¥ic



Invoice No: 1 26990

Customer Number: 23380

*

*INVOICE*

PAGE 2

1940 EAST JOPPA ROAD
BALTIMQRE, MARYLAND 21234

COCKEYSVILLE, MD

' Home: Bus: _ Cell 410-661-9100
_ www.jerrysautogroup.com
Email: | SERVICE ADVlSOR 648 BILL PEASE JR
T COLOR - - | YEAR]. : 50 MAKE/MODEL ' MILEAGE IN/ OUT: ¢ |- TAG,
DK BLUE _ | 05 CHEVROLET MALIBU 161zs52¢25¢ 12928 12028 |T378.
7 DEEIDATE? 7| PROD: DATE{"WARR; EXP ROMISED:. T PQENQE o Y MENT: ANVEDATE
_10JUNOS 18:00 01MAY06 CASH O1MAY06
i RO OPENED OPTIONS: 5TK:75659 DLR:14287 ENG:2.2_Liter_MFI_DQHC TRN:AUTO
07:46 01MAY06 17:32 01MAY06
07:46 01MAYO6 __17:32 0IMAYO6 : . —
. LINE OPCODE. TECH:TYPE HOURS ‘LIST NET ~ TOTAL
| 999 W94 (N/C)
FC: .08 PART#: COUNT: 0. o
gLAIM TYPE:
| (/C)
- 0.00 TOTAL LINE C: *0.00

;'i‘*'i'************#*#***********t*

BATLED 'TO: MEET YOUREXBECTATIONS ARE.
OMPLETELY SATISFIED- ——-PLEASE ASK TO,

LIMITED EXPRESS WARRANTY

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER

LABOR AMOUNT

Labor & parts 12 months or 12,000 miles whichever occurs first against l:"zgagg\;r:‘n"t'i:"wf:“;‘;;':;:: ?2 $ 0.00
wi
defects. Adjustments - Alignments are warranted 90 days or 3000 miles the sala of this iemitems. The | PARTS AMOUNT s 0.00
whichever occurs first. Certain parts have a lifetime guarantee as noted Saller hersby expressly disclaims all
on invoice. On behalf of servicing dealer, | hereby certify that the warranties  sither  express  or GAS, OQIL, LUBE $ 000
information contained hereon is accurate untess otherwise shown. implied,  includi any implied
wairanty of r:gr;hantabiliw at SUBLET AMOUNT $ OOO
Jav_rv;‘s Chevrolet inc., hereby limits implied warranties to the same g;?ﬁ;s fg;“:arpam:suﬂ“g.npo:oe; MISC. CHARGES S 0.00
periad. authorizes any other person w0 | TOTAL CHARGES $ 0] 00
assume for it any liability i x
connection with the sale of this LESS INSURANCE $ 000
itemyitemns.
SALES TAX ) 00
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE e
si6 PLEASE PAY

THIS AMOUNT

| Customer Copy

Copyerght 2000 ADP, Ine. SERVICE iwoéfﬁ%k

Page 2of 2



imilit= TO OADER www rpy3qurce com 1.800 J44-0994 (30 1 800-511 9033

amubls wnd Hey

ANSE-SI 1.

CUSTOMER NO. ‘ 2 40 7 5

¥
o~

Pl

ADVISOR TAG NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO
BARRY WILLI 3024 2003 05/04/06 CvCs224149|
LABOR RATE MILEAGE COLOR STOCK NO
13,093 | BLACK/
YEAR { MAKE / MODEL DELIVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES
COCKEYSVILLE, M 05/CHEVROLET/MALIBU/4 DOOR SEDAN 06/10/05 \
E ! VEHICLE 1 D. NO. SELLING DEALER NO. PRODUCTION DATE
G1zS52F25F
3 A.0.
Pree rene 05/04/06
_ BUSINESS PHONE COMMENTS
TABUR B PARTS: - - - rresrrrmoscsmrammmmsamomoasmmarmsooooooo—a-essssconoaococtesans LIMITED WARRANTY
O# 1. 19CVZ ~ ELECT.INTERIOR HOURS: TECH(S) ;993595 WARRANTY | THIS INVOICE MUST ACCOMPANY ANY
CUST STATES POWER STEERING MESSAGE 1S APPEARING IN DIC AND AND ALL ADJUSTMENTS OR CLAIMS.
STEERING IS LOSING POWER ASSIST CAN BARELY TURN WHEEL.... CLAIMS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 90 DAYS
FOUND STEERING HARD TO TURN...FOUND DTC C0545. INTERNAL OR 4000 MILES WHICHEVER OCCURS
SHORT IN STEERING COLUMN MODULE FIRST. YOUR SPECIFIC WARRANTY MAY
REPLACED STEERING COLUMN VARY. SEE SERVICE ADVISOR FOR:
DETAILS. i
PARTS------ QTY---FP-NUMBER--------------- DESCRIPTION-------ovvoemramnan UNIT PRICE- i
JOB # 1 1 88967179 S/COL REM 6.518 WARRANTY
JOB # 1 -1 88967179 CORE RETURN WARRANTY
JOB # 1 TOTAL PARTS 0.00
JOB # 1 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 0.00 }
L4 2° 14CVZRENTAL SUBLET-RENTAL CAR  HOURS: TECH(S):993595 WARRANTY :
ENTERPRISE RENTAL CAR .
EMERGENCY SITUATION VEHICLE NOT SAFE TO DRIVE
PARTS------ QTY- - -FP-NUMBER--------o-eon- DESCRIPTION- -« -nmmmmcnnnnns UNIT PRICE-
JOB # 2 TOTAL PARTS 0.00 ;
JOB # 2 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 0.00 : |
- 3.-99CVP .= . COURTESY INSPECTION HOURS:  0.00 TECH(S):993535 0.00 |
Perform FREE Multi-point Inspection ]
Completed multi-point inspection on vehicle as needed
Perform inspection and fill out attached sheet
Provide customer with a copy of multi-point inspection sheet
PARTS------ QTY---FP-NUMBER: --------«----- DESCRIPTION:«««-vvemvwnneannnns UNIT PRICE-
JOB # 3 TOTAL PARTS 0.00
JOB # 3 TOTAL LABOR & PARTS 0.00
SUBLET- - - - -PQ#- - - - -- -~ VEND INVE- INV.DATE-DESCRIPTION- - -« << wmcmmommecamamenenan
JOB # 2 108370 05/04/06 ONE DAY RENTAL WARRANTY
TOTAL - SUBLET 0.00
We Thank Yo« for gocr
Pm.
PAGE 1 OF 2 CUSTOMER COPY [CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE] 06:18pm
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.

CASH ( ) VISA/MSTR CARD ( )
PERSONAL CHECK ( ) CK #

INS CHECK ( } CK #

COMPANY CHECK ( ) (K #

* 4 % o X % W

Fe e e dede o Ao ek A ek e ok dededode dodoiedeie e dekodedededede ok dededede dede gk ded Aok Aok ok

MOST ( ) DISCOVER ( ) *

CHARGE ACCTH#(

Fok gk ddekdek kb ok ke ke Rk dode e ke dokeokdek ek kek ok dok dkoddk k k ke ke ok ok

TOTAL LABOR.... 0
TOTAL PARTS.... 0
TOTAL SUBLET... 0.
) TOTAL G.0.G.... 0
TOTAL MISC CHG. 0
TOTAL MISC DISC 0
TOTAL TAX......

TOTAL INVOICE $

* % % 4 %

**AlL PARTS & |LABOR COVERED FOR 12 MONTHS 12,000 MILES
UNLESS UNDER GM GOODWRENCH PLUS LIFETIME™*
**HALL PARTS WITH AN (*) ON CUSTOMER PAY J0BS ARE COVERED***
*kkx JNDER GM'S LIFETIME SERVICE PLUS PARTS WARRANTY *iexksx

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

COP

ANSE-SI Heyudde gud Mo youble TOORDER watw réysousce com 1 B0O-344 0096 ay 1-500 511-3045

PAGE 2 OF 2

CUSTOMER COPY

[ END OF INVOICE ]06:18pm

N . Al TAG NO INVOICE DATE INVCICE NO.
cmovre: 24075 BARRY WILLIAMS 3024 2003 | 05/04/06 CVCS224149
LABOR RATE MILEAGE 13 ’ 093 G%LERACK/ - | STOCK NQ.
YEAR ¢ MAKE 7 MODEL CELIVERY DATE DELIVERY MILES
CHEVROLET/MALIBYU/4 DOOR SEDAN 06/10/05
COCKEYSVILLE, MD VSH'SCL/EIO_ — / / T ] PRGSTION GATE
161Zs52F25F
FTE NG P G NO H6§l\}54/05
BUSINESS PHONE COMMENTS :
.......................................................................................... LIMITED WARRANTY i

THIS INVOICE MUST ACCOMPANY ANY|
AND ALL ADJUSTMENTS OR CLAIMS,,
CLAIMS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 90 DAYS!
CR 4000 MILES WHICHEVER OCCURS|
FIRST. YOUR SPECIFIC WARRANTY MaY!
VARY. SEE SERVICE ADVISOR FOR!

DETAILS. :

i

We “Thank Yo for your

SF612840 O (02/04]




COCKEYSVILLE

RECORDED AS THE LAWFUL OWNER OF SAID YEHICLE.

OF TITLE OR FOR ERROAS MADE IN RECORDING BY THE ADMIMSTRATION.
NAME(S) AND ADDRESS OF SECURED PARTIES W RECORDED ORDER
GMAC

PO BOX 8131
COCKEYSVILLE MD 21030

O R ™ R N o A

N LT

THE ADMINISTRATION WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT ODOMETER STATEMENTS MADE N THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE

A. Actual Miteage

8. Exceeds Mechanical Limits -

C. Not Actuat Mileage

CONTROL NO.
{This is not a Title No ¢

W?BS@@l

1, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT AN APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF YTLE HAS BEEN MADE FOR THE VEHICLE DESCRIBED HWEREON
PURSUANT TQ THE PROVISIONS OF THE MOTCR VEHICLE LAWS OF THIS STATE, ANC THE APPLICANT NAMED ON THE FACE HEREQOF HAS BEEN DULY

LIEN RELEASE

MVA USE ONLY

OFFICIALLY ISSUED ON THE DATE SET FORTH ABOVE

ADMINISTRATOR CF MOTOR VEHICLES

VA-2 (01,04)
CONTROL NO.

{Thts 1s not a Title No.)

W766041)5
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